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Tariff Notice No. 1972/51-Application for Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty Part Appn. Tariff Goods II No. Irem 

I I 
Ref. B.P. MFN. Gen. 

1319 39.01.071 Rigid nylon tubing, molybdenum disulphide filled and unfilled from 
1 in. to 8 in. outside diameter 

25%* 45%* 50%* .. 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 25 May 1972. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of May 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1972/52-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

I Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 
No. Item 

I I 
II 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

-
1139 32.09.001 Mediums G. 4821 and A. 5585 used for the decoration of crockery 25%* .. 25%· 10.8 
1312 34.02.000 Nonidet NP40. Used as a detergent and wetting agent .. 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
1313 34.02.000 Nonidet NP80. Used as a detergent and wetting agent .. 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
1316 34.02.000 Nuodex N.A. A surface active agent required for the manufacture 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 

of paint 
1345 34.02.000 Sarlypon L. Used as a surface active agent in the manufacture of 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 

foam backed carpet 
1185 38.19.299 Bevaloid 681F, and 682, being antifoam and defoam preparations 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 

for use in paint and paper industries 
1320 38.19.299 P.E.G., 200 mono-oleate. Used as an emulsifying agent .. 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
1062 51.01.004 "Lycra" multifilament elastomeric polyurethane yam. 210 denier .. Free .. 10% .. 
1326 73.12.001 Expand R strapping-stainless steel, corrugated for expansion Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

allowances, used for banding of stainless steel cladding (jacketing) 
around thermally insulated, circular vessels 

1303 73.40.499 Pipe fittings in cadmium plated mild steel suitable for use only on 
the Hilcrimp press-for making hose assemblies 

Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

1315 73.40.499 Toroidal steel cable drum components (flange assembly) .. 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
1301 76.02.001 Free cutting aluminium rods. British aluminium specification Free 10% 12!% .. 

Ba 308. Comalco specification A 2011 T3 
1322 84.10.009 "Fluidflow" hydraulic vibratory drive pump type LD .. .. Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
1335 84.10.009 Hydraulic pumps viz. Vickers model 45 V series .. .. Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
1342 84.18.139 Bar screen and grit collector components. For use in sewerage Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

treatment 
1339 84.22.039 Model C6 Boston Take-off machine and spare tachometer and 

conveyor belt. To convey plastic hose from extruders to final 
Free 20%* 25%"- 10.2 

finish area 
1297 84.59.129 Nautamix model MBX 28 complete with lumpbreaker. To be used Free 20%* 25%· 10.2 

for the blending and mixing in the preparation of foodstuffs 
1340 84.59.129 Shaw-Robinson 18 in. x 48 in. single geared mill for processing Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

sheet rubber after mixing to required thickness 
1318 84.63.049 Mechanical reciprocating power cylinders, controls and mounting 

for same 
Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 May 1972. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of May 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


